Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30879FLBFP#U5 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NOTE:
1. Additional 4-Kbyte space is available for data flash memory.
Figure 1.1  Product Numbering System
Part Number Package Code ROM
Capacity
RAM
Capacity Remarks
M3087BFLBGP PLQP0144KA-A (144P6Q-A)
1 MB
+ 4 KB(1)
48 KB
Flash memory
M30879FLBFP PRQP0100JB-A (100P6S-A)
M30879FLBGP PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
M3087BFKBGP PLQP0144KA-A (144P6Q-A) 768 KB
+ 4 KB(1)M30879FKBGP PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
M30878FJBGP PLQP0144KA-A (144P6Q-A) 512 KB
+ 4 KB(1) 31 KB
M30876FJBGP PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
M30875FHBGP PLQP0144KA-A (144P6Q-A) 384 KB
+ 4 KB(1) 24 KB
M30873FHBGP PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
M30878MJB-XXXGP PLQP0144KA-A (144P6Q-A)
512 KB 31 KB
Mask ROM
M30876MJB-XXXFP PRQP0100JB-A (100P6S-A)
M30876MJB-XXXGP PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
M30875MHB-XXXGP PLQP0144KA-A (144P6Q-A)
384 KB 24 KB
M30873MHB-XXXGP PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
M30 87 6 M J    -XXX GP
Package type option
   FP: PRQP0100JB-A (100P6S-A)
   GP: PLQP0144KA-A (144P6Q-A)
PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
ROM Number:
   Omitted for the Flash Memory Version
Classification
   Blank: M32C/87
   A: M32C/87A
   B: M32C/87B
ROM capacity
   H: 384 Kbytes
   J: 512 Kbytes
   K: 768 Kbytes
   L: 1024 Kbytes
Memory type
   M: Mask ROM version
  F: Flash memory version
RAM capacity, pin count, etc
(The value itself has no specific meaning.)
M32C/87 Group
M16C Family
Part No.
M32C/87 Group (M32C/87, M32C/87A, M32C/87B) 1. Overview
REJ03B0127-0151   Rev.1.51  Jul 31, 2008
Page 12 of 85
Table 1.10 144-Pin Package List of Pin Names (3/4)
Pin
No.
Control
Pin Port Interrupt
Pin Timer Pin UART/CAN Pin Intelligent I/O Pin Analog
Pin Bus Control Pin
81 P3_5 A13,[A13/D13]
82 P3_4 A12,[A12/D12]
83 P3_3 A11,[A11/D11]
84 P3_2 A10,[A10/D10]
85 P3_1 A9,[A9/D9]
86 P12_4
87 P12_3 CTS6/RTS6
88 P12_2 RXD6
89 P12_1 CLK6